X

.
3
n. » .
\I '
r
. "
.

Doc#. 1300057246 fee: $60.00

- UNOFFICI AfckslIBEY™

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied - [

This Docuineint Prepared By:
MELISSA POLDER

U.S. BANK N.A.

4301 FREDERICA/sY
OWENSBORO, KY 4240

: #:709(803

Vilesrermaniad-maieto

First American Titie |(IMIARIYAMIMN AN
Loss Mitigation Title Services 12106.1
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: DILWORTH - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 20253040220000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $137,312.00 FHA\VA Case No.:703 137-4252540

Unpaid Principal Amount: $184,661.19 Loan No: 6800173442
New Principal Amount $236,818.89
New Money (Cap): $52,157.70

( (129894 LOAN MODIFICATION AGRELMZINT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 23RD day‘of JULY, 2012, between
LINDA DILWORTH, (“Borrower™), whose address is 7549 S CREGIER AVE, CAICAGO0, IL 60649 and
U.S. BANK N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBOFE O, J.Y 42301 amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Irsmiment”), dated
SEPTEMBER 5, 2008 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 15, 2008 in INSTRUMENT NO. £215908256,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. £1£7.312.00,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property," located at
75498 CREGIER AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60649

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

HUD Modification Agreement 07232012_45 WDI2106.1 6800173442
First Amgnican Mortgage Services Page |



L}

+

1300957246 Page: 2 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument};

L

As of, AUGUST 1, 2012 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $236,818.89, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. §52,157.70 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escroivs and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

. Borrawra promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will

be chargzy in the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.6250%, from AUGUST 1, 2012. The
Borrowe. promazes to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S, $1,217.58, beginning on the
1ST day of SEFT"IMBER, 2012, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and ‘at.rest are paid in full, If on AUGUST 1, 2042 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still
owes amounts under {n¢ Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

. If all or any part of the Propert/ or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the

Botrower is sold or transferred aid 4 Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require imizactiaie payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender chall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from, the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this se-arity Instrument, If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender-m4y invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Boriower.

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, a‘rcements, and requirements of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenanis and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, axd 21 other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) proviging for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under tiie Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or doumunt that is affixed
to, whelly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Irsgraaent and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, recelved a disc’sxvze in a

Chapter 7 bankrupicy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal Nability for
the underlying debt.

. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in

part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

HUD Modification Agreement 07232012_45 WDI12106.1 6800173442
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



»

1300957246 Page: 3 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Moedification Agreement 07232012_45 WDI12106.1 6800173442
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1300957246 Page: 4 of 7

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

~~HrWitness Whereof, the Lender have Sxeduted this Agreement.

angerOv (print name)
Mortgage Document Officer (title)

1%/2/i2.

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDER ACKZ SYLEDGMENT

STATE OF KENTUCKY. COUNTY OF DAVIESS

The foregoing instrument waz 2ok owledged before me this § day of Dﬂ@ . ,20 _[_2\
by SHANAN OWEN, the MOKTG .GE DQCUMENT OFFICE
a__(QUMnE 1200

Rof U.S. BANK NA.,
PE(Di , on behalf of said entity.

Printed Name:

My commission expires:

THIS DOCUMENT WAS P
RACHEL FULKS

U.S. BANK N.A.

4801 FREDERICA ST
OWENSBORO, KY 42301

DBY:

HUD Modification Agreement 09272012_45 6300173442
First American Morigage Services Page 4



1300957246 Page: 5 of 7

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgagee

Shanan Owen
Assistant Secretary
Date ~
P [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF DAVIESS

The foregoing instrument was acknov'=dged before me this _, 3 day of _ng-—, 20_,_&
by Shanan Owen, the Assistant Se :retary of Mortgage Electronics Registrations Systems, Inc., a
s , on behalf of said entity.

OFFICIAL SEAL ol "",;
ANGELA J.EVANS ¥
NOTARY - KENTUCKY &
cosamoam

lenﬂnga R

O NN NI

Notary Pu §)

My commission expires: ’4
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREJARED BY:
RACHEL FULKS

U.S. BANK N.A.

4801 FREDERICA ST
OWENSBORO, KY 42301

- HUD Modification Agreement 09272012_45 6300173442
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



1300957246 Page: 6 of 7

.. UNOFFICIAL COPY

itness Whereof] havg executed this Agreement.

(Seal)
orrower Borrower
Ll DILWORTH
Da Date
A (Seal) (Seal)
Boriowz: Borrower
Date v, Date
e (Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date o/ Date
[SpaveBelow This Line for Acknowledgments]
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOQIS .
County of _ 1‘9 v /é’
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _? / & / Q 0/),- (date) by

LINDA DILWORTH (name/s of person/s),

(Signature of Not<~Pnblic)

HUD Modification Agreement 07232012_45 WD12106.1 6800173442
First American Morigage Services Page 5



1300957246 Page: 7 of 7

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): LINDA DILWORTH,

LOAN NUMBER: 6800173442

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 20°AND 27 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 172 THEREOF) IN BLOCK 4 IN JAMES STINSON'S
SUBDIY (SZON OF EAST GRAND CROSSING, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 14
OF SECYI4P- 25, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ™ 200K COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO KNOWN A5: 75498 CREGIER AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60649

. MIHANNT o1LWORTH
WHEN RECORDED: RETURNY T‘? RVICES 46298594 o
0

TGAGE IL
FIRST AMERICAN MOR FIRST AMERICAN ELS
11600 SUTERIOJOHVOE V “UE'I 14 MODIFXCATION RGREEMENT
CATIONAL RECORDING . IIIIIIIHIHI!IlllllllllllllllllllllllmlllIHIIIIIIIIII
HUD Modification Agreement 07232012 45 @ WDI2106.1 6800173442

First American Mortgage Services Page 6



